## **AGENDA**

1.	PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
	Invocation

- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. READING OF MINUTES
- 4. APPROVAL OF CLAIMS
- 5. PUBLIC HEARINGS None
- 6. COMMUNICATIONS

10.

7. COMMITTEE REPORTS

RESOLUTIONS

- 8. ORDINANCE 3<sup>rd</sup> READING FINAL PASSAGE
- 9. INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCES

REFERENCE NO. 20-09

REFERENCE NO.

A. An Ordinance Appropriating the Proceeds of the Cares-act And Dealing with Other Matters Pertaining to the Expenditures of the Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security Act (Cares-act) Program

Sponsored by Dan Spitale

Public Hearing on June 22, 2020

- A. A Resolution Recognizing and Honoring Roosevelt Moore Jr. for His Contributions as an 20R-09 Educator and Coach with the School City of Hammond Sponsored by Barry Tyler, Jr.

  REFERENCE NO.
- B. Resolution of the City Council of the City of Hammond Authorizing the Filing of the Cares-act Application and Designating Signatories for Payment Voucher on Letters of Credit for the Cares-act Programs
  Sponsored by Dan Spitale

REFERENCE NO.

20R-10

C. A Resolution Authorizing the Hammond Police Department to Apply for a 2021 Comprehensive Highway Injury Reduction Program (Chirp) Grant Sponsored by Daniel Spitale 20R-11

- 11. NEW AND UNFINISHED BUSINESS
- 12. PUBLIC EXPRESSION

**ADJOURN**